

T A R I F F S

For any request of reproduction, one should refer to the rules and tariffs of the Archivio fotografico del Polo Museale della Campania pm-cam.fototeca@beniculturali.it

C O N C E S S I O N F E E

The exemption also requires the obligation to send two copies of the publication. It concerns the following situations:

- reasons of study;
- Publications of scientific/historical/artistic relevance, with an number of copies inferior to 1000 and a coverage's price inferior to 50,00 euros;
- articles for magazines of scientific relevance or concerning the laurea thesis concerning an historical/artistic aspect;
- requested subjects for a goal of enhancement

Required charges for all other uses:

- publication with a number of copies superior to 1000 copies and/or a coverage's price superior to 50 euros:
- coloured pictures Euro 51,00
- pictures in black and white Euro 14,00
- pictures to be published in front page Euro 100,00
- other purposes to evaluate on a case by case basis

Reprints by the same publisher: discount up to 50% on the tariffs for the rights of reproduction currently in force at the moment of the publication.

International rights: the triple of the tariffs for the rights of reproduction currently in force at the moment of the publication.

Reutilization of the stub from the same publisher for another work of art : discount up to 10% on the tariffs currently in force at the moment of the new publication

Reutilization of the stub by another publisher: discount up to 25% on the tariffs currently in force at the moment of the new publication.

Use of the pictures for TV transmission, cinema, exhibitions or other media:

200,00 euros for a year with renewable rights until a maximum of ten years.

Video request made by a third

International rights (abroad) for three years:

- 800,00 euros for the first hour
- 600,00 euros for the following hours

Rights for one state only:

- 650,00 euros the first hour
- 400,00 euros for the followings
- addition of 250,00 euros to the charge for another three years

Derivatives

Royalties up to 10% on the income product coming from the selling and use of the photo/video/scanner material